
#  Eastern Kentucky University (3-4) -vs- #  UTSA (1-4)
02/11/2026 at Puerto Vallarta, Mexico (Nancy Almaraz Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Vigansky, Tayteum (1-0)
Loss: Stoudt, Reagan (0-2)
HBP: Eldridge, Ava
PB: None
 
Start: 4:27 PM   Time: 1:34   Attendance: 280   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Eastern Kentucky University 0 3 4 0 4 11 9 0
UTSA 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3

Eastern Kentucky University 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drafton, Kennedy 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Haynes, Jaelin cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Schreiner, Claire c 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Mathis, Makayla lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 4
    Oleksik, Riley PR/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen, Jocelyn dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hazzard, Ava PR/dh 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Smith, Jordan 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Wallis, Kaitlyn rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Duncan, Sharyn 3b 4 3 3 4 0 0 3
Mariscal, Emily ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Vigansky, Tayteum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunnicutt, Bayle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 11 9 9 8 2 9

2B: Duncan, Sharyn (3); Smith, Jordan (1); Mariscal, Emily (1)
SH: Smith, Jordan (1)
SB: Wallis, Kaitlyn (1); Oleksik, Riley (1)
HBP: Schreiner, Claire (1); Drafton, Kennedy (1)
DP: 1

UTSA 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wick, Sabrina ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madlock, Taryn rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mundine, Samantha cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madrid, Makayla 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Meador, Brookelynn c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rucker, Skylar lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Stafford, Demiree dh 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Hornback, Madison 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Letbetter, Caton 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reyes, Katia PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Stoudt, Reagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrell, Jett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eldridge, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schmitt, Meredith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivarez, Kaylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 1 3 1 4 1 4

SF: Reyes, Katia (1)
SB: Rucker, Skylar (1); Wick, Sabrina (1)
CS: Wick, Sabrina (1)
E: Hornback, Madison (1); Mundine, Samantha (1); Letbetter, Caton
(1)
DP: 1

Eastern Kentucky University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vigansky, Tayteum (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 13 17 6 4 76
Hunnicutt, Bayle 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 19
Totals 3 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 15 20 8 4 95

UTSA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stoudt, Reagan (L, 0-2) 1.1 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 4 36
Harrell, Jett 1.0 0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 1 1 30
Eldridge, Ava 0.2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 7 1 1 24
Schmitt, Meredith 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 10
Olivarez, Kaylie 1.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 30
Totals 9 11 9 8 2 1 0 2 0 24 35 5 6 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Eastern Kentucky University - Top of 1st EKU UTS
Drafton,Kennedy grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KFBFBB). 0 0
Haynes,Jaelin singled to third base (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
Schreiner,Claire reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Haynes,Jaelin out at second base, ss to
2b. 0 0
Mathis,Makayla reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Schreiner,Claire out at second
base, 2b to ss. 0 0

UTSA - Bottom of 1st EKU UTS
Wick,Sabrina singled up the middle (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0
Wick,Sabrina stole second base. 0 0
Madlock,Taryn popped up to ss (3-1 SBBB). 0 0
Wick,Sabrina out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 0 0
Mundine,Samantha grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBK). 0 0

Eastern Kentucky University - Top of 2nd EKU UTS
Owen,Jocelyn walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
EKU substitution: Oleksik,Riley pinch running for Owen,Jocelyn. 0 0
Oleksik,Riley stole second base. 0 0
Smith,Jordan singled to center field (3-2 BKBSFB); Oleksik,Riley advanced to third base. 0 0
Wallis,Kaitlyn grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Duncan,Sharyn doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Oleksik,Riley scored; Smith,Jordan scored from first
base. 2 0
Mariscal,Emily walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
UTSA pitching change: Harrell,Jett replaces Stoudt,Reagan. 2 0
Drafton,Kennedy walked (3-1 BBKBB); Duncan,Sharyn advanced to third base; Mariscal,Emily advanced to
second base. 2 0
Drafton,Kennedy advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Mariscal,Emily advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Duncan,Sharyn scored on a wild pitch. 3 0
Haynes,Jaelin grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBS). 3 0
Schreiner,Claire fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 3 0

UTSA - Bottom of 2nd EKU UTS
EKU position change: Oleksik,Riley remains in the game at dh 3 0
Madrid,Makayla walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Meador,Brookelynn grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFB); Madrid,Makayla advanced to second base. 3 0
Rucker,Skylar lined out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 3 0
Stafford,Demiree walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Hornback,Madison lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 0

Eastern Kentucky University - Top of 3rd EKU UTS
EKU substitution: Owen,Jocelyn replaces Oleksik,Riley at dh, batting 5th. 3 0
Mathis,Makayla walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Owen,Jocelyn reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Hornback,Madison (E5) (2-2 BFBF);
Mathis,Makayla advanced to second base. 3 0
Smith,Jordan sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Mathis,Makayla advanced to third base; Owen,Jocelyn
advanced to second base. 3 0
EKU substitution: Hazzard,Ava pinch running for Owen,Jocelyn. 3 0
Wallis,Kaitlyn walked (3-1 BBBKB); Mathis,Makayla scored; Hazzard,Ava advanced to third base. 4 0
UTSA pitching change: Eldridge,Ava replaces Harrell,Jett. 4 0
Wallis,Kaitlyn stole second base. 4 0
Duncan,Sharyn doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-2 KBF); Hazzard,Ava scored, unearned; Wallis,Kaitlyn scored
from second base. 6 0
Mariscal,Emily flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 6 0
Drafton,Kennedy hit by pitch (1-0 B). 6 0
Haynes,Jaelin reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Letbetter,Caton (E4) (1-1 BK); Duncan,Sharyn
advanced to third base; Drafton,Kennedy advanced to second base. 6 0



Schreiner,Claire hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Duncan,Sharyn scored, unearned; Drafton,Kennedy advanced to
third base; Haynes,Jaelin advanced to second base. 7 0
Mathis,Makayla grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 BBKKFB). 7 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UTSA - Bottom of 3rd EKU UTS
EKU position change: Hazzard,Ava remains in the game at dh 7 0
Letbetter,Caton fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 7 0
Wick,Sabrina grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 7 0
Madlock,Taryn flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 7 0

Eastern Kentucky University - Top of 4th EKU UTS
Hazzard,Ava walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
UTSA pitching change: Schmitt,Meredith replaces Eldridge,Ava. 7 0
Smith,Jordan lined into double play to 3b (0-0); Hazzard,Ava out at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b, in a double
play. 7 0
Wallis,Kaitlyn flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 7 0

UTSA - Bottom of 4th EKU UTS
Mundine,Samantha singled to center field (1-2 KBK). 7 0
Madrid,Makayla lined into double play to 3b (2-1 BBF); Mundine,Samantha out at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b,
in a double play. 7 0
Meador,Brookelynn grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 7 0

Eastern Kentucky University - Top of 5th EKU UTS
Duncan,Sharyn doubled to center field (2-1 KBB); Duncan,Sharyn advanced from to third base on a fielding
error by Mundine,Samantha (E8). 7 0
Mariscal,Emily doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Duncan,Sharyn scored. 8 0
Drafton,Kennedy singled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Mariscal,Emily scored from second base. 9 0
UTSA pitching change: Olivarez,Kaylie replaces Schmitt,Meredith. 9 0
Haynes,Jaelin singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Drafton,Kennedy advanced to second base. 9 0
Schreiner,Claire struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 9 0
Mathis,Makayla walked (3-2 FKFBFBBB); Drafton,Kennedy advanced to third base; Haynes,Jaelin advanced
to second base. 9 0
Hazzard,Ava struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 9 0
Smith,Jordan doubled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Drafton,Kennedy scored; Haynes,Jaelin scored from
second base; Mathis,Makayla advanced from first base to third base. 11 0
Wallis,Kaitlyn walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 11 0
Duncan,Sharyn lined out to lf (0-1 K). 11 0

UTSA - Bottom of 5th EKU UTS
Rucker,Skylar walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 0
Rucker,Skylar stole second base. 11 0
Stafford,Demiree walked (3-1 BBKBB). 11 0
Hornback,Madison singled to shallow left field (2-1 BBK); Rucker,Skylar advanced to third base;
Stafford,Demiree advanced to second base. 11 0
UTSA substitution: Reyes,Katia pinch hitting for Letbetter,Caton. 11 0
EKU pitching change: Hunnicutt,Bayle replaces Vigansky,Tayteum. 11 0
Reyes,Katia sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BKBSFBF); Rucker,Skylar scored; Stafford,Demiree advanced to third
base; Hornback,Madison advanced to second base. 11 1
Wick,Sabrina flied out to lf (2-2 KBFBF). 11 1
Madlock,Taryn struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBFS). 11 1


